



AGENDA
CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CITY OF PORT ORANGE

Meeting Date: Wednesday, August 23, 2017 **Time:** 9:00 AM

Type of Meeting: Regular

Location: Council Chambers
City Hall, 1000 City Center Circle

A. CALL TO ORDER

1. Attorney Overview of Special Magistrate Code Enforcement Process
2. Consideration of Minutes

B. FORMAL HEARING (COMPLIANCE OR NON-COMPLIANCE)

3. CEB Case No.: 17-1011

Respondent: Ralph Kilbride & Madeline Beland

Address of Violation: 101 Kon Tiki Terrace, Port Orange, FL 32129

Code Officer: Dena Joseph

First Notified: 07/21/2017

Compliance: Yes

Cited for violation(s) - Chapter 42, Article II (Garbage, Junk and Undergrowth), Section 42-26 (Cleanliness of property generally-duty of owner), (d) Maintenance of Improved Residential Lots of the City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances.

4. CEB Case No.: 17-0799

Respondent: Margaret F. Brown Preston

Address of Violation: 5061 S. Palmetto Street

Code Officer: Dena Joseph

First Notified: 07/17/2017

Compliance: Yes

Cited for violation(s) - Chapter 42, Article II (Garbage, Junk and Undergrowth), Section 42-26 (Cleanliness of property generally duty of owner), (d) Maintenance of Improved Residential Lots of the City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances.

5. CEB Case No.: 17-0922

Respondent: Ming Zhang

Address of Violation: 5150 Rogers Ave., Port Orange, FL 32127

Code Officer: Dena Joseph

First Notified: 07/19/2017

Compliance: No

Cited for violation(s) - City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances, Chapter 42, Article II, Section 42-26 Cleanliness of property generally- Duty of owner (d) Maintenance of improved residential lots.

City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances Chapter 42, Article II, Section 42-32 - Storage of vehicles, furniture, etc.

2015 Florida Building Code, Section 105 (Permits), Section 105.1 (Required) as adopted per Chapter 14, Article II of the City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances: Failure to Obtain a Building Permit:

6. **CEB Case No.:** 17-0869

Respondent: John L Anglis

Wells Fargo Bank N A, ETC.
C/O Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC

Corporation Service Company
Registered Agent

Address of Violation: 71 Golden Gate Circle, Port Orange, FL 32129

Code Officer: Dena Joseph

First Notified: 07/19/2017

Compliance: No

Cited for violation(s) - City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances Chapter 42 Section 42-26 (Cleanliness of property generally duty of owner), (d) Maintenance of Improved Residential Lots.

City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances Chapter 42, Section 42-32 - Storage of vehicles, furniture, etc.

City of Port Orange Code of Ordinances, Chapter 42 Section 42-26 Cleanliness of property generally duty of owner, (f) Garbage, waste, trash, etc., prohibited.

C. PUBLIC COMMENTS

D. ADJOURNMENT

ANY PERSON WHO DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE **CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE** WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE HE OR SHE MAY NEED TO ENSURE AT HIS OR HER OWN EXPENSE FOR THE TAKING AND PREPARATION OF A VERBATIM RECORD OF ALL TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE OF THE PROCEEDINGS UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. NOTE: IF YOU ARE A PERSON WITH A DISABILITY WHO NEEDS AN ACCOMMODATION IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING, YOU ARE ENTITLED, AT NO COST TO YOU, TO THE PROVISION OF CERTAIN ASSISTANCE. PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY CLERK FOR THE CITY OF PORT ORANGE, 1000 CITY CENTER CIRCLE, PORT ORANGE, FLORIDA 32129, TELEPHONE NUMBER 386-506-5563, CITYCLERK@PORT-ORANGE.ORG, AS FAR IN ADVANCE AS POSSIBLE, BUT PREFERABLY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS OF YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE OR 5 DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE. IF YOU ARE HEARING OR VOICE IMPAIRED, CONTACT THE RELAY OPERATOR AT 7-1-1 or 1-800-8771. UPON REQUEST BY A QUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY, THIS DOCUMENT WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE IN AN ALTERNATE FORMAT. IF YOU NEED TO REQUEST THIS DOCUMENT IN AN ALTERNATE FORMAT, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY CLERK WHOSE CONTACT INFORMATION IS PROVIDED ABOVE.